DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-942417

RPTT:\$1306.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,346.50 Pgs=4

ETRCO

02/19/2020 09:24 AM

APN#: 1220-21-111-109

RPTT: \$1,306.50

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 111180-WLD When Recorded Mail To:

Craig A. Chandler and Stephanie E.

Chandler 771 Ellie's Way Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

(16) (110) 2372.0

Signature Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Richard Lynn Clark, Trustee of The Richard L. Clark Living Trust dated August 27, 2004

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Craig A. Chandler and Stephanie E. Chandler, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43, as shown on the Amended Final Map of COTTAGES AT CARSON VALLEY, PHASE 1, a Planned Development #PD 05-003-3, an Amendment of HERITAGE NEVADA SENIOR HOUSING, a Planned Development #PD 05-003, Recorded in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 20, 2017, as Document No. 2017-900311, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/28/2020

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed – Page 2	
The Richard L. Clark Living Trust de By Richard Lynn Clark, Trustee	ated August 27, 2004
COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged I , 2020 By Richard Lynn Clark.	efore me on February
SEE ATTACK	ted Acknowledgment
Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	tte verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California .) County of Imperial) On February 7, 2020 before me,	PATRICIA GASTELUM NOTARY PUBLIC
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer JNN CIANE Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in s/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
PATRICIA GASTELUM COMM, #2258721 Z	Signature of Netary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TONAL -
Though this section is optional, completing this i fraudulent reattachment of this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document GRANT, Control of Title or Type of Document: SALE NEED Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than	Document Date: 1-28-2020
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Climited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:
AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-21-111-109

						1	\ \		
2.	Type of P	ronerty.		FOR RECO	ORDERS O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY		
-	a) ☐ Vaca	• •	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			7 1		
			d) □ 2-4 Plex						
		do/Twnhse	f) Comm'l/Ind'l						
	e) ☐ Apt. g) ☐ Agri		h) Mobile Home	L					
	i) ☐ Other		II) [MODILE FIGURE			The second second			
	i) Li Ouici								
3.	Total Val	ue/Sales Price of Pr	operty:	\$335,000.	00				
•	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (
	Transfer Tax Value: \$335,000.00								
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due: \$1,306.50								
	•	-		1			1		
4.		tion Claimed:			/	/			
	b. E	Explain Reason for	Exemption:	1 1	/ /				
5.	Dawiel Int	anasti Daraantaga b	eing transferred: 100 %						
٥.	rathai nii	ierest, refeemage o	oning transferred. 100 70						
	375.110, t supported parties ag result in a	that the information by documentation ree that disallowand penalty of 10% of	d acknowledges, under provided is correct to the if called upon to substance of any claimed exempthe tax due plus interest	ne best of their ntiate the infor ption, or other at 1% per mo	r informatio mation prov determinati nth.	n and belief vided herein on of additio	and can be Furthermore, the conal tax due, may		
Pur	suant to N	RS 375,930, the B	nyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and :	severally lia	able for any	additional amount		
owe		2/4/10		1 1	C.A. 1				
Sign	ature	Selfald	Sauce	_Capacity	CHARAN)	10F			
Sign	ature			_Capacity /					
	anti pp	(OD (A)MOD) BID	ana ca michi	DUIVED (C	DANITEEN	INIEODMA"	LION		
/		(GRANTOR) INFO	JRMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)					
n./	(REQUIE	KED) Richard Lynn Clark,	Trustee of The	Print Name:		handler and	Stenhanie E.		
Prin Nam		Richard Lynn Clark, Richard L. Clark Liv		Liffit (valle.	Chandler	ittiitaioi aiio	otepiiame z.		
Lann		August 27, 2004	ing mast dated		Charles				
Add		P.O. Box 9011 PMB	250	Address:	771 Ellie's	Way			
City		Calexico	The same of the sa	City:	Gardnervil	le			
State	76.		ip: 92232	State:	NV	Zip:	89460		
1	\		/ /	•					
CON	APANY/P	ERSON REQUEST	ING RECORDING						
	(required if	not the seller or buyer). /		0 133100	ua n			
			If of Western Title Comp	any Es	c. #: <u>111180</u>	<u> - W L U</u>			
Addı		ouglas Office	100						
Cia-		362 Highway 395, St Gardnerville, NV 8							
Спул	State/Zip:	(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICI	ROFILMED)			
		\· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							